

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2451 OF 2007

(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S. NTPC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE ELECTIRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.2452 of 2007

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2493 of 2007

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

The civil appeals are admitted.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master