

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2451 OF 2007

M/S. NTPC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,SG

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan,Adv.

Ms. Swapna Sheshadri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to vacate the order of stay passed
by this Court.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master