

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2451 OF 2007

M/S. NTPC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P. STATE ELECTIRICITY BOARD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2452 of 2007  
(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and  
with office report)Civil Appeal NO. 2493 of 2007  
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 3972 of 2007  
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 4231 of 2007  
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO. 695 of 2008  
(With office report)Civil Appeal NO 104 of 2008  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)Civil Appeal NO. 696 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr.G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.  
Mr.M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr.Anand K. Ganesan,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.For RR No.4 Mr.Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,AdvFor RR No.6 Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.  
Ms.Ruchi Gaur Narula,Adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Bharti,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kr, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties prayed to adjourn the matter by three weeks' to produce complete compilation of the necessary documents on record of the case. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

The matter be listed for further hearing on August 12, 2010.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master